
Sixth Form Assembly Programme 

Half Term 1 

Date & Week W/c Theme HT Student Character Traits and British Values 

Mon 5/9/22 
Timetables, Expectations, Induction HTSCT: Ambitious, Kind 

BV: Democracy 

Mon 12/9/22 
Diversity is a Fact, Inclusion is an Act HTSCT: Adaptable, Inclusive 

BV: Mutual Respect, Tolerance 

Mon 19/9/22 No Assembly  

Mon 26/9/22 
Black History Month HTSCT: Ethical, Inclusive, Ambitious, Independent 

BV: Individual Liberty, Tolerance 

Mon 5/10/22 
Respect in the UK 

Ways of being disrespectful 
HTSCT: Inclusive, Kind 

BV: Mutual Respect, Tolerance 

Mon 12/10/22 
Mental Health HTSCT: Healthy, Kind 

BV: Mutual Respect 

Mon 19/10/22 
What is respect? 

How to show respect? 
HTSCT: Inclusive, Kind 
BV: Mutual Respect  

Half Term 2 

Date & Week W/c Theme HT Student Character Traits and British Values 

Mon 7/11/22 

Expectations reminder 
Remembrance Day 

Life at university – Chloe Dust  

HTSCT: Enterprising, Ambitious, Independent, 
Ethical 

BV: Individual Liberty, Democracy, Respect 

Mon 14/11/22 
Lloyds – Year 13 apprenticeship and university 
Nestle – Year 12 Employment mentoring (30) 

HTSCT: Enterprising, Ambitious, Independent 
BV: Individual Liberty 

Mon 21/11/22 
Sexual Harassment – student led 

Nestle – Year 12 Employment mentoring (30) 
HTSCT: Ethical, Inclusive, Kind 
BV: Mutual Respect, Tolerance 

Mon 28/11/22 

Uganda experience – student led 
Volunteering opportunity – Herts and Wings 

Holiday Club (Haileybury) 
Nestle – Year 12 Employment mentoring (30) 

HTSCT: Ethical, Inclusive, Kind 
BV: Mutual Respect, Tolerance  

 

Mon 5/12/22 

Lloyds – Year 13 Applying for a Lloyds 
apprenticeship (30) 

Nestle – Year 12 Employment mentoring (30) 

HTSCT: Ethical, Inclusive, Ambitious, Independent 
BV: Individual Liberty, Tolerance 



Mon 12/12/22 

Lloyds – Year 13 Assessment centres and 
interviews (30) 

Nestle – Year 12 Employment mentoring (20) 

HTSCT: Ethical, Inclusive, Ambitious, Independent 
BV: Individual Liberty, Tolerance 

Mon 19/12/22 No Assembly – Christmas break   

Half Term 3 

Date & Week W/c Theme HT Student Character Traits and British Values 

Mon 2/1/23 No Assembly - INSET  

Mon 9/1/23 
Apprenticeships and Work experience – Lloyds – 

Year 12 
HTSCT: Ambitious, Independent, Enterprising 

BV: Individual Liberty 

Mon 16/1/23 
Individual Liberty HTSCT: Ambitious, Independent, Enterprising 

BV: Individual Liberty, Tolerance 

Mon 23/1/23 

Budgeting and Independent Living (HYH) 
Nestle – Year 12 Employment mentoring (30) 

 

HTSCT: Ambitious, Independent 
BV: Individual Liberty 

Mon 30/1/23 No assembly – Industrial Action  

Mon 6/2/23 

BASET Opportunity Launch 
Lloyds – Year 13 Applying for a Lloyds 

apprenticeship (30) 
National Apprenticeship Week 

HTSCT: Ambitious, Independent, Enterprising 
BV: Individual Liberty 

Half Term 4 

Date & Week W/c Theme HT Student Character Traits and British Values 

Mon 20/2/23 
Democracy HTSCT: Ambitious, Independent 

BV: Democracy 

Mon27/2/23 No assembly – industrial action  

Mon 6/3/23 
Kooth.com speaker 

25-30 Yr. 12 students (LMG Workshop) 
HTSCT: Inclusive, Kind 

BV: Mutual Respect, Tolerance 

Mon 13/3/23 
No assembly – industrial action  

Mon 20/3/23 
Year 12 Only – Uganda Launch  

Launch of Head Student process 
HTSCT: Ambitious, Independent, Kind 

BV: Individual Liberty, Tolerance, Democracy  

Mon 27/3/23 
 No assembly 

Year 13 Whole Group Photograph 
 



Mon 3/4/ 23   

Half Term 5 

Date & Week W/c Theme HT Student Character Traits and British Values 

Mon17/4/23 
Head Student Hustings HTSCT: Ambitious, Independent, Kind 

BV: Individual Liberty, Tolerance, Democracy 

Mon 24/4/23 
How Astronomy has advanced and contributed 

to our understanding of our planet 
HTSCT: Creative, Enterprising, Adaptable  

British Values: Individual Liberty 

Mon 1/5/23 
King Charles coronation HTSCT: Ethical 

British Values: Rule of Law 

Mon 8/5/23 
Bank of England speaker HTSCT: Ambitious, Independent, Enterprising 

BV: Individual Liberty 

Mon 15/5/23 
Managing Anxiety 

Mental Health Awareness Week 
HTSCT: Inclusive, Ethical, Kind, Healthy  
British Values:  Inclusive, Kind, Healthy 

Mon 22/5/23 
Year 13 Graduation HTSCT: Ambitious, Independent, Enterprising 

BV: Individual Liberty 

Half Term 6 

Date & Week W/c Theme HT Student Character Traits and British Values 

Mon 5/6/23 Y12 Only  

Mon 12/6/23 Y12 Only  

Mon 19/6/23 Y12 Only  

Mon 26/6/23 No Assembly – New Y12 Induction  

Mon 3/7/23 No Assembly - Mocks  

Mon 10/7/23 No Assembly – Futures Week  

Mon 17/7/23 No Assembly – Work Shadowing  

 

The Haileybury Turnford Student Learning Journey 

Our curriculum is designed to promote and develop the following character traits in every HT student.  Our assembly and tutor programme will support 
the aims of our curriculum vision and HT student learning journey.   

Creative – to connect and apply their knowledge to create ideas.  To think creatively to reframe and solve problems. 

Adaptable – to connect and apply knowledge and information as needed and show resilience 



Kind – to know right from wrong, behave with integrity and honesty and seek to help and support others 

Independent – to face and overcome challenges and have the skills and knowledge to manage everyday life independently 

Healthy – to manage and support physical and mental health and wellbeing. To know how to keep safe and seek help and take part in regular exercise 

Inclusive – to consider others and the impact of actions on them.  To respect others and the diverse community we live in 

Ethical – to understand their responsibilities and rights.  To consider the impact of actions when making choices and consider their role in sustaining the 
environment and planet 

Team Players – to lead and play different roles, to work together collaboratively and give their energy and time to help others 

Ambitious – to set high standards and aspirations and create strong visions and goals for their future 

Enterprising – identify and grasp opportunities and take measured risks.  Plan, develop and finish projects and express their ideas through different media.   

 


